Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Freightliner LLC 5.31.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Actco Systems Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Corporation Association Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address: 41 Constellation Court City:_Toronto, CANADA_State:Zip:_M9W 1K4 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership 05-31-2002
✓ Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Ontario U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 31, 2001	Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,494,974
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Helen Hill Minsker	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	8. Deposit account number:
1001 G Street, NW	19-0733
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001	
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
Helen Hill Minsker	July May 31 200)
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/19/2002 GTON11

00000186 190733

1494974

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0628

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Freightliner LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 4747 N. Channel Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97217, owns rights in U.S. Registration No. 1,494,974, covering the mark FLEET ASSISTANT (hereinafter The U.S. Registration);

WHEREAS, The U.S. Registration was issued to Freightliner Corporation, a predecessor to Freightliner LLC and an assignment of such registration to Freightliner LLC was filed some time ago with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Freightliner LLC is the owner of Canadian Application No. 1,060,855, filed on or about May 29, 2000, for the mark FLEET ASSISTANT (hereinafter The Canadian Application);

WHEREAS, Actco Systems, Inc. a Province of Ontario corporation, having offices at 41 Constellation Court, Toronto ON M9W 1K4, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Freightliner LLC does hereby assign over unto the said Actco Systems, Inc. all of Freightliner LLC's right, title and interest in and to: (a) the said mark FLEET ASSISTANT, throughout the world; (b) the good will of the business symbolized by the mark; (c) The U.S. Registration; and (d) the Canadian Application.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Freightliner AS IS.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0629

THIS ASSIGNM	MENT is dated and effective as of Quayak 31,
2001	<i>"</i>
	FREIGHTLINER LLC
Date: August 28,2001	By Kaffens
V	Name: H. R. Hassell
	Title: General Manager I.T.
STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF)) ss.)
	of, 2001, before me personally carr
•	who executed the foregoing instrument in m
presence, and who acknowledge the purposes set forth.	ed to me that he executed the same of his own free will fo
	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires:
[SEAL]	
ſ	OFFICIAL SEAL MICKEN NA SMITH

RECORDED: 05/31/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002528 FRAME: 0630